503985077 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4031733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF THE CONVEYANCE FROM CHANGE OF NAME TO NEW ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 039552 Frame 0816. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT SHOULD BE RECORDED AS AN ASSIGNMENT AND NOT A CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION CORP.	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONKUK UNIVERSITY GLOCAL INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	268, CHUNGWON-DAERO
Internal Address:	CHUNGJU-SI
City:	CHUNGCHEONGBUK-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	27478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9322927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024674200

Email: Docketing-wm@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1410**

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213143-0001-US-521421
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY A. ZELLEY
SIGNATURE:	/GEOFFRY A. ZELLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 039943 FRAME: 0534

503985077

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif
source=Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif
source=Cover Sheet and Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039943 FRAME: 0535



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION CORP. 08/23/2016 RECEIVING PARTY DATA KONKUK UNIVERSITY GLOCAL INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC Name: COLLABORATION FOUNDATION Street Address: 268, CHUNGWON-DAERO Internal CHUNGJU-SI Address: City: CHUNGCHEONGBUK-DO State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 27478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9322927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201 Phone: 3024674200

Email: Docketing-wm@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1410**

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET 213143-0001-US-521421 NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GEOFFREY A. ZELLEY**

Signature: /Geoffrey A. Zelley/

Date: 08/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Konkuk_University_Glocal_Assigment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4025488 Receipt Date: 08/26/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 8/26/2016 **REEL: 039943 FRAME: 0537**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION CORP. of 120, NEUNGDONG-RO, GWANGJIN-GU, SEOUL 143-701, KOREA, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner, by assignment, of the right, title, and interest of interest in and to US Patent Number 9,322,927, issue date of which is April 26, 2016, entitled

FIBER-OPTIC SENSOR SYSTEM FOR MEASURING RELATIVE DOSE OF THERAPEUTIC PROTON BEAM BY MEASURING CERENKOV RADIATION AND METHOD OF MEASURING **USING THE SAME**

and which has been given application serial number 14/415,055, 371(c) date of which is January 15, 2015, said application is a national phase entry of PCT/KR2012/005862 filed July 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS it is the intention of ASSIGNOR that KONKUK UNIVERSITY GLOCAL INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION, having an address at 268, Chungwondaero, Chungju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do 27478, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including all of ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and I authorize the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE.

I/We authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I/We authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I/We represent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Name: SUR, Jung-Hyang

RECORDED: 08/31/2016

Position: President of KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION CORP.

PATENT

REEL: 039943 FRAME: 0538

DATE Ang 23, 2016